

Ä  
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 12826/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2011 in Appeal No.  
No.274/2008 in Arbitration Petition No. 288/2007 in of The HIGH  
COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S UNITY INFRAPROJECTS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI METRO. REG. DEV. AUTH., MUMBAI Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)../2012 [ CC NO. 13626 of 2012 ]  
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.G. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. M.N. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Ms. Shweta Garg, advocate  
for the petitioner, seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground of  
illness of the counsel of the petitioner.  
List the matters after three weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|