

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1545/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2011 in AN No. 274/2008 & AP No. 288/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S UNITY INFRAPROJECTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI METRO. REG. DEV. AUTH., MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th January, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 2462-2463 of 2012 - Mumbai Metropolitan Region Dev. Authority vs. Unity Infraprojects Ltd. "

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole common Respondent in both the matters and is represented through Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of July, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR