

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2895-2896/2014

MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEV.AUTHORITY  
THROUGH EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
SHRI SUDERSHAN LAXMAIAH GUNDALA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITY INFRAPROJECTS LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 2900/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 2901/2014 (III)

Date : 22-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For parties

Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, the matters are adjourned.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)